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www.acer.com/predatorInstall the Graphics Card English

Before you proceed the installation, make sure that you 
have turned off your computer and unplugged the power 
cord connected to it. Please always follow these steps 
below:
1.	 Open your computer chassis cover and remove the cover of 

expansion slots on the back of your computer for your graphics 
card.

2.	 Install your graphics card into the empty PCIe slot firmly.
3.	 Secure the card to your chassis with screws.
4.	Connect power connectors.
5.	 Place the chassis cover back to your computer and reconnect the 

power cord. Connect the output port of your graphics card to a 
display device with a signal cable.

* �Illustrations are for reference only. Actual product specifications may vary.

Instalación de la tarjeta gráfica Español (US)

Antes de proceder a la instalación, asegúrese de haber 
apagado la computadora y desenchufado el cable de 
alimentación conectado a ella. Siga siempre los siguientes 
pasos:
1.	 Abra la tapa del chasis de su computadora y retire la tapa de 

ranuras de expansión en la parte posterior de su computadora 
para su tarjeta gráfica.

2.	 Instale su tarjeta gráfica en la ranura PCIe vacía con firmeza.
3.	 Fije la tarjeta a su chasis con tornillos.
4.	Conecta los conectores de alimentación.
5.	 Vuelva a colocar la tapa del chasis en su computadora y vuelva 

a conectar el cable de alimentación. Conecte el puerto de salida 
de su tarjeta gráfica a un dispositivo de visualización con un 
cable de señal.

* �Las ilustraciones son solo a modo de referencia. Las especificaciones 
reales del producto pueden vari ar.

Instalação da Placa Gráfica Português (Brazilian)

Antes de prosseguir com a instalação, certifique-se de 
ter desligado seu computador e desconectado o cabo de 
alimentação conectado a ele. Por favor, siga sempre estes 
passos abaixo:
1.	 Abra a tampa do chassi de seu computador e remova a tampa 

dos slots de expansão na parte traseira de seu computador para 
sua placa gráfica.

2.	 Instale sua placa gráfica no slot PCIe vazio com firmeza.
3.	 Fixe o cartão em seu chassi com parafusos.
4.	Conecte os conectores de energia.
5.	 Recoloque a tampa do chassi ao seu computador e reconecte 

o cabo de alimentação. Conecte a porta de saída de sua placa 
gráfica a um dispositivo de visualização com um cabo de sinal.

* �As Ilustrações são apenas para referência. As especificações reais do 
produto podem variar.

Grafikkarte installieren Deutsch

Achten Sie darauf, Ihren Computer ausgeschaltet und das 
daran angeschlossene Netzkabel getrennt zu haben, bevor 
Sie die Installation fortsetzen. Befolgen Sie immer die 
nachstehenden Schritte:
1.	 Öffnen Sie die Computergehäuseabdeckung und entfernen Sie 

die Abdeckung der Erweiterungssteckplätze an der Rückseite 
Ihres Computers für Ihre Grafikkarte.

2.	 Installieren Sie die Grafikkarte sicher im leeren PCIe‑Steckplatz.
3.	 Befestigen Sie die Karte mit Schrauben in Ihrem Gehäuse.
4.	Verbinden Sie die Stromanschlüsse.
5.	 Bringen Sie die Gehäuseabdeckung wieder am Computer an und 

schließen Sie das Netzkabel an. Verbinden Sie den Ausgang Ihrer 
Grafikkarte über ein Signalkabel mit einem Anzeigegerät.

* �Die Abbildungen dienen lediglich der Veranschaulichung. Das tatsächliche 
Produkt kann sich von dem in den Abbildungen gezeigten unterscheiden.The terms HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia 

Interface, HDMI Trade dress and the HDMI Logos 
are trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI 
Licensing Administrator, Inc.



Installer la carte graphique Français

Avant de procéder à l’installation, assurez-vous que vous avez 
éteint votre ordinateur et débranché le câble électrique qui lui 
est raccordé. Veuillez suivre les étapes suivantes :
1.	 Ouvrez le capot du châssis de votre ordinateur et retirez le capot 

des logements d’extension à l’arrière de votre ordinateur pour votre 
carte graphique.

2.	 Installez fermement votre carte graphique dans le logement 
PCIe vide.

3.	 Fixez la carte à votre châssis grâce à des vis.
4.	Branchez les connecteurs électriques.
5.	 Remettez le capot du châssis en place sur votre ordinateur et 

rebranchez le câble électrique. Connectez le port de sortie de votre 
carte graphique à un dispositif d’affichage avec un câble de signal.

* �Les illustrations sont mises uniquement à titre de référence. 
Les caractéristiques réelles des produits peuvent changer.

Installazione della scheda grafica Italiano

Prima di procedere con l’installazione, assicurarsi di aver spento 
il computer e di aver scollegato il cavo di alimentazione ad esso 
collegato. Osservare sempre questi passaggi di seguito:
1.	 Aprire il coperchio dello chassis del computer e rimuovere il 

coperchio degli slot di espansione sul retro del computer per 
la scheda grafica.

2.	 Installare saldamente la scheda grafica nello slot PCIe vuoto.
3.	 Fissare la scheda allo chassis con le viti.
4.	Collegare i connettori di alimentazione.
5.	 Riposizionare il coperchio dello chassis sul computer e ricollegare 

il cavo di alimentazione. Collegare la porta di uscita della scheda 
grafica a un display con un cavo di segnale.

* �Le illustrazioni sono di solo riferimento. Le specifiche effettive del prodotto 
possono variare.

Instale la tarjeta gráfica Español

Antes de proceder a la instalación, asegúrese de que ha 
apagado su equipo y desconectado el cable de alimentación 
conectado a este. Siga siempre los pasos indicados a 
continuación:
1.	 Abra la tapa del chasis del equipo y retire la tapa de las ranuras 

de expansión de la parte trasera de su equipo para su tarjeta 
gráfica.

2.	 Instalar su tarjeta gráfica firmemente en la ranura PCIe vacía.
3.	 Sujete la tarjeta a su chasis con tornillos.
4.	Conecte los conectores de alimentación.
5.	 Vuelva a colocar la tapa del chasis a su equipo y conecte de 

nuevo el cable de alimentación. Conecte el puerto de salida de su 
tarjeta gráfica al dispositivo de la pantalla con un cable de señal.

* �Las ilustraciones son solo una referencia. Las especificaciones reales del 
producto pueden ser diferentes.

Instalar a placa gráfica Português

Antes de prosseguir com a instalação, desligue o computador 
e desconecte o cabo de alimentação ligado ao mesmo. Siga 
sempre os passos indicados abaixo:
1.	 Abra a tampa do chassis do computador e retire as tampas das 

ranhuras de expansão para a sua placa gráfica na traseira do 
computador.

2.	 Instale a placa gráfica firmemente na ranhura PCIe vazia.
3.	 Fixe a placa ao chassis com parafusos.
4.	Ligue os conectores de alimentação.
5.	 Volte a colocar a tampa do chassis no computador e ligue o cabo 

de alimentação. Ligue a porta de saída da placa gráfica a um 
monitor utilizando um cabo de sinal.

* �As ilustrações são apenas para referência. As especificações reais do 
produto podem variar.

그래픽 카드 설치하기 한국어

설치를 진행하기 전에 컴퓨터를 끄고 컴퓨터에 연결된 전원 코드의 
플러그를 뽑았는지 확인하십시오. 항상 다음 단계에 따라 설치하 
십시오.
1.	 컴퓨터 섀시 커버를 열고 컴퓨터 뒷면에 있는 그래픽 카드용 확장 슬롯의 

커버를 제거합니다.

2.	빈 PCIe 슬롯에 그래픽 카드를 단단히 설치합니다.

3.	 나사를 사용하여 카드를 섀시에 고정합니다.

4.	전원 커넥터를 연결합니다.

5.	 섀시 커버를 컴퓨터에 도로 설치하고 전원 코드를 다시 연결합니다. 
신호 케이블을 사용하여 그래픽 카드의 출력 포트를 디스플레이 장치에 
연결합니다.

* �그림들은 참고 목적으로만 제공됩니다. 실제 제품 사양은 이와 다를 수 있습니다.

Установка видеокарты Русский

Прежде чем приступить к установке, убедитесь, что вы 
выключили компьютер и отсоединили от него кабель 
питания. Выполните следующие действия:
1.	 Откройте крышку корпуса системного блока, затем снимите 

крышку с расширительных слотов для видеокарты на задней 
панели системного блока.

2.	 Установите видеокарту в пустой слот PCIe.
3.	 Закрепите видеокарту на корпусе с помощью винтов.
4.	Подключите разъемы питания.
5.	 Установите крышку корпуса обратно и снова подключите 

кабель питания. Подключите выходной порт видеокарты к 
устройству отображения с помощью сигнального кабеля.

* �Иллюстрации приведены только для справки. Реальные характеристики 
продукта могут отличаться.

De grafische kaart installeren Nederlands

Voordat u met de installatie doorgaat, moet u ervoor zorgen 
dat u de computer hebt uitgeschakeld en de stekker uit het 
stopcontact hebt getrokken. Ga altijd als volgt te werk:
1.	 Open de computerbehuizing en verwijder de afdekking van 

uitbreidingssleuven aan de achterkant van de computer voor 
uw grafische kaart.

2.	 Installeer de grafische kaart stevig in de lege PCIe‑sleuf.
3.	 Zet de kaart met schroeven vast op het chassis.
4.	Sluit de voedingsconnectoren aan.
5.	 Plaats de kap van het chassis terug op de computer en steek de 

stekker weer in het stopcontact. Sluit de uitgang van de grafische 
kaart met een signaalkabel aan op een weergave-apparaat.

* �Afbeeldingen dienen enkel ter illustratie. Daadwerkelijke productspecificaties 
kunnen afwijken.

ตดิต ัง้การด์แสดงผล ไทย

กอ่นทีค่ณุจะท�ำการตดิตัง้ ตรวจสอบวา่ไดปิ้ดเครือ่งคอมพวิเตอรแ์ละถอดปลั๊ก
ไฟทีเ่ชือ่มตอ่ออกแลว้ โปรดท�ำตามค�ำแนะน�ำเหลา่นีเ้สมอ:

1.	 เปิดฝาครอบโครงคอมพวิเตอรข์องคณุและถอดฝาครอบชอ่งสว่นตอ่ขยายทีด่า้น
หลงัของคอมพวิเตอรอ์อกเพือ่เขา้ถงึการด์แสดงผล

2.	ตดิตัง้การด์แสดงผลลงในชอ่ง PCIe ทีว่า่งอยูใ่หแ้น่น

3.	 ใชส้กรยูดึการด์แสดงผลเขา้กบัโครง

4.	ตอ่ขัว้ตอ่จา่ยไฟ

5.	 ใสฝ่าครอบโครงเครือ่งกลบัเขา้ไปทีค่อมพวิเตอรแ์ละตอ่สายไฟกลบัเขา้ไป ใชส้าย
สญัญาณตอ่พอรต์เอาทพ์ตุของการด์แสดงผลเขา้กบัอปุกรณแ์สดงผล

* �ภาพแสดงการสาธติเพือ่อา้งองิเทา่นัน้ ขอ้มลูจ�ำเพาะของผลติภณัฑจ์รงิอาจแตกตา่งออกไป

グラフィックカードを取り付ける 日本語

取り付けを開始する前に、コンピュータの電源を切り、接続されている
電源コードを抜いてください。必ず以下の手順に遵守してください。
1.	 コンピュータのシャーシカバーを開き、コンピュータの背面にあるグラフィッ

クカード用の拡張スロットのカバーを取り外してください。

2.	 空 PCIe スロットにグラフィックカードをしっかりと取り付けてください。

3.	 ネジでカードをシャーシに固定してください。

4.	 電源コネクタを接続してください。

5.	 シャーシカバーをコンピュータに戻し、電源コードを再接続してください。
グラフィックカードの出力ポートを信号ケーブルでディスプレイデバイスに
接続してください。

* �このクイックスタートガイドに掲載されているイメージは参考用です。実際の仕様は 
製品によって異なります。

Pasang Kartu Grafis Bahasa Indonesia

Sebelum memulai pemasangan, pastikan Anda sudah 
mematikan komputer dan mencabut kabel listrik yang 
terhubung. Harap selalu ikuti langkah di bawah ini:
1.	 Buka tutup casing komputer dan lepaskan tutup slot ekspansi di 

bagian belakang komputer untuk memasang kartu grafis.
2.	 Pasang kartu grafis Anda ke slot PCIe yang kosong dengan 

kencang.
3.	 Kencangkan kartu grafis pada casing dengan sekrup.
4.	Sambungkan konektor daya.
5.	 Pasang kembali tutup casing ke komputer Anda dan sambungkan 

kembali kabel listriknya. Sambungkan port output kartu grafis 
Anda ke perangkat layar dengan kabel sinyal.

* �Ilustrasi hanya untuk referensi. Spesifikasi produk yang sebenarnya 
mungkin berbeda.

安装显卡 简体中文

在开始安装前，应确保您的电脑已关闭，且连接的电源线已拔出。 
应始终遵照以下操作步骤：
1.	 打开您的电脑机箱盖，并移除位于电脑背侧的显卡扩展插槽盖板， 

以安装显卡。

2.	将您的显卡插紧于未占用的 PCIe 插槽中。

3.	用螺钉将显卡紧固。

4.	连接电源连接器。

5.	将机箱盖装回电脑，并重新连接电源线。使用信号连接线将显卡的输出 
端口连接到显示器设备。

* 图例仅供参考。产品实际规格将以用户实际购买为准。

安裝顯示卡 繁體中文

在您繼續安裝作業之前，請確定您已關閉電腦並拔除連接的電源線 
插頭。請務必遵守以下這些步驟：
1.	 打開您的電腦機箱外蓋，並拆下電腦背面擴充槽的外蓋，以安裝顯示卡。

2.	將顯示卡緊固安裝至空的 PCIe 插槽。

3.	確實用螺絲將顯示卡鎖至電腦機箱上。

4.	連接電源接頭。

5.	裝回電腦的機箱外蓋並重新連接電源線。透過訊號纜線連接顯示卡的 
輸出埠至顯示器裝置。

* �所有插圖僅供參考。實際產品規格可能會有所不同。


